

M. Beth Fastiggi State President - Vermont 800 Hinesburg Road South Burlington, VT 05403 Beth.Fastiggi@fairpoint.com 802-863-0797

February 4, 2014

## VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Barcy McNeal, Secretary
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street - 11th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 13-2449-TP-BLS - Final Tariff Sheet

Dear Ms. McNeal:

On December 31, 2013, Germantown Independent Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications ("FairPoint") filed its application for Basic Local Exchange Service pricing flexibility in Docket No. 90-5021-TP-TRF and the above referenced case number. This application has been approved and as such, FairPoint is filing herewith its final tariff sheet consisting of:

P.U.C.O. No. 8
Section
Revision of Sheet
2

If there is any question concerning this filing, please contact Sandra Wennerstrand at 802-863-0679 and allow for an opportunity to resolve the matter.

Yours truly,

M. Beth Fastiggi

cc: Sandra Wennerstrand, FairPoint Communications

## P.U.C.O. NO. 8

## SCHEDULE OF PRINCIPAL MONTHLY RATES

Monthly rates:

	1	Access line Individual	Max. Rate	
Residential Business		\$20.20 \$37.67	\$20.20 \$37.67	(I) (I)
Public Pay phones		\$36.42	ψ37.07	XY.
COCOT		\$19.50		
Coin Supervision Additive		\$ 7.20		

Two-way extended area service is furnished the subscribers of this exchange between The Germantown Independent Telephone Company and the Franklin, Middletown, Dayton and Miamisburg-West Carollton exchanges of AT&T Ohio and the Gratis and Farmersville exchanges of Frontier North Inc.

## **EXPANDED SERVICE AREAS**

The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Franklin Exchange will be identical to those of the Germantown Exchange. Service will be available where facilities permit.

The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Miamisburg – W. Carrollton Exchange and the Gratis Exchange will be identical to those of the Germantown and Franklin exchanges. Service will be available where facilities permit.

The services, rates, terms, and conditions for the Farmersville and Middletown exchanges will be identical to those of the Germantown, Franklin, Miamisburg-W. Carrollton, and Gratis exchanges. Service will be available where facilities permit.

Effective: January 31, 2014

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

2/4/2014 4:25:03 PM

in

Case No(s). 13-2449-TP-BLS

Summary: Tariff Tariff revision - Final BLES tariff sheets electronically filed by Mrs. Beth Westman on behalf of Germantown Telephone Company d/b/a FairPoint Communications